
 

Dept. of Pediatrics - Administrative Support Contacts 
Division Administrator Email Phone 
Department Chair - Dr. Angelo Giardino Jane Griffith jane.griffith@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7415 
Vice Chair Administration - Mike Rogers Monique Chantry monique.chantry@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-7587 
Adolescent Medicine Brynja Stalcup brynja.stalcup@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-2591 
Allergy/Immunology Lindsay Spring Browning lindsayspring.browning@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-1657 
Behavioral Health Pam Commons pam.commons@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-6755 
Cardiology       
Asaki, Niu, Pilcher, Ware, King, Lindfors  Deon Bettilyon deon.bettilyon@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7608 
Bigg, Hammond, McMahon, Ziebell Kim Brightwell kim.brightwell@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-2639 
Dzelebdzic, Lal, May, Ploutz, Williams Sonya Laney sonya.laney@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7613 
Minich, Tristani, Lambert, Research Suz Nielson suz.nielson@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7611 
Boucek, Cox, Domingo, Gray, Han, John, Lindsay, Martin, 
Freestone, ACHD 

Jocelyn Rios jocelyn.rios@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7609 

Barfuss, Binka, Colquitt, Hogan, Moore, Truong Heather Rowley heather.rowley@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7610 
Cabrera, Carpenter, Etheridge, Siddeek, Tani, Zimmerli, 
genetics 

Heather Smuin heather.smuin@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7607 

Clinical Enterprise       
Dr. Justin Alvey Coral McCracken-Nolen coral.nolen@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-6943 
David Meyers, Jared Wrigley, Clinic MAs, Front Desk, HIM, Pre-
Auth, Referrals, Scheduling, Template, Triage 

Jennifer del Rosario jennifer.delrosario@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5246 

Clinical Trials Office       
Vanessa, Erin, Priscilla Aida Tasevac aida.tasevac@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7514 
Clinical Pharmacology Diana Bateman diana.bateman@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7412 
Complex Care Haylee Markham haylee.markham@hsc.utah.edu 801-646-8054 
Critical Care       

Dr. Jill Sweney 
Sharon Marron sharon.marron@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7572 
Chelsea Yeates chelsea.yeates@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-2465 

Dr.  Mike Dean Sharon Marron sharon.marron@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7572 
Data Coordinating Center (DCC) 

  
  

Jan Johnson & Sally Jo Zuspan Michelle Wilcox michelle.o.wilcox@hsc.utah.edu 801-558-3275 
Admin Manager Elizabeth Morrey elizabeth.morrey@hsc.utah.edu 801-699-3190 
  DCC Admins DCC@hsc.utah.edu 801-581-6410 
Education Enterprise       
Operations & Program(s) Manager Ashley Boyington ashley.boyington@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5712 
Administrative Assistant – Bruce Herman & Ashley Boyington 
Office: Purchasing & Reimbursements 

TBD Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Medical Students: 3rd & 4th Year Medical Student Rotations 
Visiting Medical Students: Onboarding, Rotation Coordination 
& Scheduling 
Fellowship Program: Hospital Medicine 

Tiffany Passow Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

EPAC: Medical Students and Residents 
Residency Program - Pediatrics: Lecture Schedules, 
Exams/Certifications, Training Verifications, Residency Weekly 

Talena Baker Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Residency Program - Pediatrics: Events, Advocacy Rotations, 
Recruitment, MedHub, Evaluations, Email Communication, 
Visiting Trainees, & Schwartz Rounds 

Tasha Falero Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Residency Program – Pediatrics: Clinical Competency 
Committee, Recruitment, Program Evaluation Committee, 
Events, Travel, Reimbursements 

TBD 
(Currently Covering – Talena 
Baker & Ashley Boyington) 

Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Residency Programs – ALL Programs: Rotation Scheduler, 
Elective Scheduler, Advocacy Scheduler, ED Scheduler 
Visiting Residents: Onboarding, Access, & Schedules 

TBD 
(Covering – Ashley 
Boyington, Joni Hemond, 
Tasha Falero, & Ali 
Armstrong) 

Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Fellowship Programs:   Child Abuse (CAP), Emergency 
Medicine (PEM), PEM-CAP 

Casandra Robles Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Residency Program – Child Neurology: Events, Lecture 
Schedules, Recruitment, MedHub, Evaluations, Verifications 
Fellowship Programs:  Epilepsy 
Wellness Champion 

Channing Jackson Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Fellowship Programs:  ID, GI, Neph, Transplant Hepatology 
John Carey Foundation Series Co-Coordinator 
Fellow Onboarding & Orientation 

Christie Davis Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Fellowship Programs: HemOnc, Endo, Medical Biochemical 
Genetics, Gene Therapy & Genomic Medicine,  
Fellowship Onboarding & Orientation 

Joann Chavis Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 



Shadowing: Pre-Med, Medical Students, and Visiting 
Shadowers 
Residency Program – Pediatrics:, Away Rotations  
Fellowship Programs: ACHD, Cardio, Cardiac Imaging, EP, 
Rheumatology 

Laurel Fortun Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

PCH Residency Liaison: PCH Unit Access, PCH Parking Access, 
PCH iCentra Access. PCH Communication Liaison & Support 

Addison Potter addison.potter@imail.org 801-662-5700 

Fellowship Programs: HemOnc, Endo, Pulmonology 
Fellowship Onboarding & Orientation 

Joann Chavis Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

Shadowing: Pre-Med, Medical Students, and Visiting 
Shadowers 
Residency Program – Pediatrics: Away Rotations  
Fellowship Programs: ACHD, Cardio, Cardiac Imaging, EP, 
Rheumatology 

Laurel Fortun Ped.Education@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-5700 

PCH Residency Liaison: PCH Unit Access, PCH Parking Access, 
PCH iCentra Access. PCH Communication Liaison & Support 

Addison Potter addison.potter@imail.org 801-662-5700 

Emergency Medicine       
Admin Manager Heather Sapiro heather.sapiro@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-0677 
Dr. Jeff Robison Julia Pouladi jilia.pouladi@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-1397 
  PEM Admins PEMAdmins@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7450 
  Annette Webb annette.webb@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-1397 
  Lydia Riley lydia.riley@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-8734 
Endocrinology & Diabetes Anna Sayasith  anna.sayasith@hsc.utah.edu   801-213-7767  
Gastroenterology       
Dr. Stephen Guthery & Dr. Kyle Jensen Elizabeth Chojolan elizabeth.chojolan@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7675 
  Dominique Garnett dominique.garnett@hsc.utah.edu 801-646-7136 
General Pediatrics       
  Coral McCracken-Nolen coral.nolen@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-6943 
  Michelle Redfield michelle.redfield@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-2591 
  Ashli Riggle ashli.riggle@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-2591 
  Spencer Belnap spencer.belnap@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-2591 
  Brynja Stalcup brynja.stalcup@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-2591 
  Leonor Amundsen leonor.amundsen@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-2184 
Genetics       
  Justine Ju  justine.ju@hsc.utah.edu 

zeinab.bahsoun@hsc.utah.edu 
801-587-7689 

  Zeinab Bahsoun 801-587-7689 
Heart Transplant Sofia Fronk sofia.fronk@imail.org 801-662-6823 
Hematology/Oncology       
Dr. Michael Pulsipher Kelly Clark u0622411@utah.edu 801-646-4383 
  Breeanna Degarmo breeanna.degarmo@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-4779 
  Sierra Arroyo sierra.arroyo@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-4779 
Hospital Medicine       
Dr. Tiffany Glasgow Velda Michaelis velda.michaelis@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-3645 
  Katie Kartchner katie.kartchner@hsc.utah.edu 801-662-3645 
Human Resources Libbey Hanson libbey.hanson@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7403 
Infectious Diseases Hannah Keating hannah.keating@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-0111 
Kidney Transplant Brooke Baker brooke.baker@imail.org 801-662-6801 
Liver Transplant       
  Alissa Lovell alissa.lovell@imail.org  801-662-2947 
  Kaylee Collins kaylee.collins2@imail.org 801-662-2944 
  Sasha Nugter sasha.nugter@imail.org 801-662-6804 
Naloxone TBD 

  

Neonatology       
Dr. Robin Ohls Angie Horne angie.horne@hsc.utah.edu 801-581-4178 
  Lyndsi Seltz lyndsi.seltz@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-3494 
  Jeni Walker jeni.walker@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7552 
Nephrology Lindsay Spring Browning lindsayspring.browning@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-1657 
Neurology       
  Jenny Reyero jenny.reyero@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7763 
  Ella Peirce ella.peirce@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-7702 
UPIN Tori Wheeler tori.wheeler@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-9717 
Palliative Care       
  Courtney Perkins courtney.perkins.utah.edu 801-646-9189 
Pulmonary & Sleep Med. - Dr. Brian McGinley Lindsi Holmstead lindsi.holmstead@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-3525 
Quality Improvement Medical Directors        
Drs. Jeff Schunk, David Chaulk, Irene Kocolas, Victoria Wilkins, 
Gitte Larsen, and others 

Megan Sims  megan.sims@hsc.utah.edu 801-213-2632 

Research Education Office Lydia Riley lydia.riley@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-7405 
Rheumatology Lindsay Spring Browning lindsayspring.browning@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-1657 
Safe & Healthy Families Hannah Keating hannah.keating@hsc.utah.edu 801-585-0111 
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